Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS)
COPS Technology Program Grant Award Announcement

September 13, 2007

State Name

Estimated Federal Funds

AK

Fairbanks Department of Public Safety

AZ
City of Phoenix
Yuma, City of
CA
Sacramento Police Department
Salinas, City of
San Diego, City of
San Francisco Police Department
CT
Bridgeport, City of
FL
Cape Coral Police Department
IA

Davenport, City of

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

$2,937,000

$2,937,000

$5,341,852

$867,554

$6,209,406

$5,737,500

$2,989,125

$6,000,000

$5,733,986

$20,460,611

$175,444

$175,444

$6,000,000

$6,000,000

$2,589,000

$2,589,000




State

Name

Estimated Federal Funds

LA

MA

ME

Mi

Boise Police Department

Bonneville County

Chicago, City of

Indianapolis, City of

Louisiana State Police
New Orleans, City of

Shreveport, City of

Executive Office of Public Safety

Maine Department of Public Safety

Kalamazoo, Township of

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

$5,062,865

$2,998,875

$8,061,740

$5,913,720

$5,913,720

$6,000,000

$6,000,000

$4,499,919

$5,998,407

$3,000,000

$13,498,326

$5,948,925

$5,948,925

$5,625,000

$5,625,000

$746,934

$746,934




State Name Estimated Federal Funds

MO
Missouri Department of Public Safety $5,999,681
State Total $5,999,681

MT
Montana Department of Administration $5,997,603
State Total $5,997,603

NC
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police Department $5,589,750
Greenville Police Department $2,977,343
State Total $8,567,093

ND
Fargo Police Department $3,000,000
State Total $3,000,000

NM
Las Cruces Police Department $570,303
State Total $570,303

NY
Albany Police Department $3,620,490
New York State Division of Criminal Justice $6,000,000
State Total $9,620,490

OH
Columbus, City of $4,664,790
State Total $4,664,790




Estimated Federal Funds

State Name
OR
Oregon State Police
PR
Puerto Rico Office for Public Safety
X
Austin Police Department
Houston, City of
San Antonio Police Department
VA
Virginia Beach, City of
WA
Bremerton, City of
Wi
Wisconsin Office of Justice Assistance
Grand Total: 37

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

State Total

$6,000,000

$6,000,000

$4,500,000

$4,500,000

$4,794,396

$6,000,000

$6,000,000

$16,794,396

$6,000,000

$6,000,000

$2,741,612

$2,741,612

$463,723

$463,723

$159,085,797




